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Previous Weed Mapping Working Groups focused on the need for mapping, mapping 
techniques, and the importance of using standard forms of data collection.  This year the 
working group focused on how we are going to share and access our data by setting 
up a “California Weed Data Collaborative and Information System”.  The working 
group discussion consisted of: 

• Presentation of the plan for a California Weed Data Collaborative and 
Information System. 

• An update on Team Arundo Del Norte’s new NSDI grant. 
• How to contribute spatial data. 
• A brainstorming session about what we want and need out of our “information 

system” 
 

California Weed Data Collaborative and Information System – We are the 
“California Weed Data Collaborative”, a community of people interested in sharing data, 
co-developing the data products we need to enhance our weed work and cooperating to 
solve problems and remove the barriers to data sharing and development.  We will 
accomplish this through our Cal-IPC Weed Information System.  This system has three 
components. 

1. Communication services – This is how we organize our communications 
(ex. Listservs with archives, Bulletin boards, News and event postings, a 
virtual meeting place for our information community). 

2. Digital library – This is where we contribute and access our data.  Think 
of it as a digital version of a conventional library where all the data 
relates to weeds! 

3. Map services – These are our map servers, facilitating the interface of 
how we want our data displayed, searched and shared. 

 
Update on NSDI grant – Team Arundo Del Norte received an NSDI grant to get the 
“California Weed Data Collaborative” started.  The NSDI grant was specifically meant 
for building datasharing communities.  This grant will help us create a framework to 
build our Weed Information System around.  Cal-IPC staff will provide Web design and 
programming.  Cal-IPC Mapping Committee, UC Davis and CERES will provide 
guidance.  There are many other grants we can go after to work on our network once we 
design it.  Everybody working on weed related issues in California are urged to join 
this “Weed Data Collaborative” and help us build and design our own information 
sharing network! 
 
Contributing Data – We can start sharing data now!  We have a Cal-IPC Weed Data 
Catalog on CERES.  To contribute data go to http://ceres.ca.gov/catalog and select 
‘Contribute Entries’ from the left hand column.  Our catalog name is ‘Cal-IPC Weed 
Data Catalog’ and our password is ‘deth2weedz’.  We can also use CERES to search for 
data by subject. 

http://ceres.ca.gov/catalog


 
Brainstorming session – In the brainstorming session everybody had a chance to 
contribute ideas for the Information Sharing Network.  It was emphasized that the 
information shared is not restricted to spatial data.  Suggestions included;  

• An automated Red Alert system 
• ASPNET was suggested for the programming language used.  This would help 

with the future viability of the system. 
• Have a listing of known keywords used in listing data. 
• Have links to other databases 
• If generating metadata already be able to contribute data with this metadata and 

not have to fill out CERES form for metadata again. 
• Make bulk loading of large GIS datasets possible. 
• Assistance to weed programs that don’t have GIS, a way to collect what they 

know. 
• There’s lots of data out there already, why isn’t it incorporated in this system?  

Answer: Because the Weed Data Collaborative needs to decide which system we 
want to use so we can start dumping data in there. 

• We need to dispel the “Build it and they will come” myth.  We need a campaign 
to go along with it.  We have to couple a sales and enticement component so 
people will use it.  Must have someone to spend time calling people and 
collecting data. 

• WMA’s (Weed Management Areas) would be a good venue for tracking down 
local data and funneling it to the network. 

• We need a system to overlay historical data so we can see rate of spread. 
• Incorporate an observation capture system. 

The working group concluded with the thought from Deanne: Programming is expensive, 
if all our energy goes into one product we are steps ahead.  If we all adopt a system we 
will be able to have a large user community and be able to contribute and access data 
easily.  
 
First Name Last Name Organization email 
Steve Schoenig CDFA sschoenig@cdfa.ca.gov
Sara Grove NPS - Yosemite sara_grove@nps.gov
Daniel Boughter NPS - Point Reyes daniel_boughter@nps.gov
Erin McDermott Sycamore Associates LLC erinmcdermott@sycllc.com
Kasey Allen NPS - Point Reyes kasey_allen@nps.gov
Ryan Tietjen SCA Redwood ryan_tietjen@yahoo.com
Andrea Williams NPS - RNSP andria_williams@nps.gov
Paul Heiple CNPS - Santa Clara Valley logh30@aol.com
Noreen Cabanting Ventura County RCD noreen_cabanting@vcrcd.org
Jason Casanova LA & SG Rivers Watershed Council cas@lasgrwc.org
Cheryl Beyer USFS Modoc NF cbeyer@fs.fed.us
Dan Ryan Palos Verdes Peninsula Land Conservancy dryan@puplc.org
LeeAnne Mila El Dorado/Alpine Department of Agriculture leeanne.mila@co.el-dorado.ca.us
Liana Lopez Upper Merced River Watershed Council watershed@sti.net
Holly  Warner Upper Merced River Watershed Council watershed@sti.net
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Sharon Frankler NPS - Pinnacles sharon_frankler@nps.gov
Lynn Overtree Monterey Peninsula Regional Park District lovertree@sbcglobal.net
John Ekhoff California Department of Fish and Game jekhoff@dfg.ca.gov
Jason Allen City of S.D. Park/Rec jwallen@sandiego.gov
Frank Wallace CNPS - Sacramento County Weed Warriors frankwz@pacbell.net
Pat Gilbert Cal State Parks pgilb@parks.ca.gov
Barbara Castro California Department of Water Resources Castro@water.ca.gov
Gretchen Coffman UCLA gretchencoffman@earthlink.net
Katy Zaremba Invasive Spartina Project kzaremba@spirtina.org
Ramona Robison UC Davis rarobison@ucdavis.edu
Mandy Tu The Nature Conservancy imtu@tnc.org
Kyla Dahlin GGNPC kdahlin@parksconservancy.org
Maria Alvarez NPS GGNRA maria_alvarez@nps.gov
Marc Lea Slo County WMA mlea@co.slo.ca.us
Trish Smith Nature Conservancy trish_smith@tnc.org
Matt Brown USDA Forest Service  
Linnea Hanson Plumas National Forest lhanson@fs.fed.us
Richard Sweet Friends of the Santa Clara River rsweet_4b@hotmail.com
Larry  Klaasen Sierra Club klaasen_l@juno.com
Judy Johnson CRCD; Eastern Madera County  
Daniel  Burmester CDFG dburmester@dfg.ca.gov
Samuel Valdez Consultant sam@officialtripreport.com
Joyce Sisson San Elijo Lagoon Cons. joyce@sanelijo.org
Mark  Oulton DeAngelo Brothers INC moutton@dbiservices.com
Scott Oneto UCCE Amador Co. sroneto@ucdavis.edu
Greg Fisher Circuit Rider Productions gfisher@crpinc.org
Scott Loosley UC Santa Cruz, Site Stewardship sloosley@ucsc.edu
Carolyn Gibbs BLM / Lassen SWAT cgibbs@ca.blm.gov
Lottie  Hufford BLM - Surprise Field Office lhufford@ca.blm.gov
Abigail Gwinn Watershed Institute - CSUMB abigail_gwinn@csumb.edu
Kristin Asmus Sycamore Associates    kristinasmus@sycllc.com
Dale  Smith GGNRA - HRT  
Tara Athan Mendocino Coast WMA tara_athan@safe-mail.net
Laura  Julian RNSP laura_julian@partner.nps.gov
Patti Clifford USFWS patricia_clifford@fws.gov
Eric Wylde Santa Clara Co. CAC eric.wylde@aem.sccgov.org
Ingrid Hogle ICE, UCDavis ibhogle@ucdavis.edu
Todd Easleg Camp Pendleton; Anteon Corp easlegt@pendleton.usmc.mil
Jonathan Fox Catalina Island Conservancy jfox@catalinaconservancy.org
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